

## Foundation for Development Planning, Inc.

Planning for Sustainable Futures

The <u>Foundation for Development Planning</u>, <u>Inc</u> (FDPI) is registered in the United States Virgin Islands as a nonprofit organization, and is classified by the United States Internal Revenue Service as a public charity under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. The purpose of the FDPI is to engage in programs that lead to the sustainable development of Caribbean communities.



# You can Help Us to Build a Stronger Caribbean

Participate in the Caribbean Family and Friends Engagement Initiative, the purpose of which is to facilitate the involvement of the Caribbean diaspora in Caribbean development.

The initiative focuses on four areas of engagement:

- (1) Exchange of information and knowledge products.
- (2) Engaging in conversations and initiatives on

Caribbean development.

- (3) Volunteerism, linked to specific initiatives.
- (4) Financial contributions to the Foundation for Development Planning, Inc (FDPI).

For more information on the initiative, visit the webpage at: <a href="https://www.fdpi.org/program-of-work/public-engagement/caribbean-family-and-friends-engagement-initiative/">https://www.fdpi.org/program-of-work/public-engagement/caribbean-family-and-friends-engagement-initiative/</a>

### **Getting Started**

- Share information about this initiative with family, friends, and members of the Caribbean diaspora, by sending them this brochure.
- Tell us of the area(s) in which you wish to contribute and your preferred form of participation.
- Donate to the Foundation for Development Planning, Inc (FDPI).

#### **Donate**

To donate, checks should be made payable to Foundation for Development Planning, Inc, with the memo notation 'Diaspora Initiative', and mailed to the FDPI at:

### Foundation for Development Planning, Inc.

P.O. Box 303387

St. Thomas, VI 00803, U.S.A.

Tel: +1 (340) 513-3562 E-mail: info@fdpi.org https://www.fdpi.org/